
Tournament committee for the year 2025–26 
 

 

 
Tournament committee for seniors and Masters 

Nationals /International Tournaments 
 

Sr. No. Name 

1. Mr. Arun Lakhani – President MBA 

2. Mr. Shirish Boralkar (Chh. Sambhaji Nagar) 

3. Mr. Sudhir Gadgil (Sangli) 

4. Mr. Pankaj Thakur (Palghar) 

5. Mr. Mangesh Kashikar (Nagpur) 

6. Mr. Onkar Hajare (Ratnagiri) 

7. Mr. Sachin Bharti (GMBA) 

8. Mr. Parag Ekande (Nasik) 

9.  Siddharth Patil (Chh. Sambhaji Nagar) 

 

Tournament committee for Mini/Sub-Junior/Junior/Senior State 
Tournaments 

 

 
 

Selection committee year 25-26 
 

Sr. 
No 

Name Mobile No E-Mail ID 

1. Mr. Arun Lakhani (Chairman) 9823082032 Arun.lakhani@vilindia.com 

2. Mr. Leroy D’sa 9867220634 Leroydsa12@gmail.com 

3. Mr. Akshay Develkar 9769697444 akshaydewalkar@yahoo.com 

4. Mrs. Asawari Patwardhan 9819284051 asawarisp@yahoo.co.uk  

5. Mr. Rutuparna Kulkarni 9325227776 rutuparnak@yahoo.com 

6. Mrs. Archana Deodhar 9822066740 archanapdeodhar@gmail.com 

7. Mrs. Madhavi Kashikar Hedau 7769020945 Madhavigiis@gmail.com  

8. Mrs. Arundhati Pantavne 9989649289 pantawane@yahoo.co.in 
9. Mr. Arun Vishnu 8801132161 srarunvishnu@gmail.com 

10. Mr. Krupa Telang 9422209090 krupaingole@73@gmail.com 
11. Mr. Siddharth Patil (Convenor)   

Sr.No Name 

1. Mr. Arun Lakhani – President MBA 

2. Mr. Shirish Boralkar (Chh. Sambhaji Nagar) 

3. Mr. Mangesh Kashikar (Nagpur) 

4. Mr. Mohan Shah (Wardha) 

5. Mr. Pradeep Gabada (Yavatmal) 

6. Mr. Mayur Ghatnekar (Thane) 

7. Mr. Milind Kulkarni (Ahilyanagar) 

8. Mr. Chandrahas Kanhere (Satara) 

9. Mr. Siddharth Patil (Chh. Sambhaji Nagar) 
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List of Coaches 
 

Sr. No. Name District 

1. Mr. Kiran Makode Nagpur 

2. Mr. Akshay Develkar Thane 

3. Mr. Mangrish Palekar Greater Mumbai 

4. Mr. Mayur Ghatnekar Thane 

5. Mr. Varun Khanwilkar Pune 

6. Mr. Sameer Bhagwat Pune 

7. Mr. Nigel Dsa Greater Mumbai 

8. Mr. Ajay Dayl Nagpur 

9. Mr. Prashant Bahatare Thane 

10. Mrs. Manasi Gadgil Pune 

11. Mr. Mayank Gole Pune 

12. Mrs. Madhavi Kashikar Hedau Nagpur 

13. Mr. Rutuparna Kulkarni Chh. Sambhaji Nagar 

14. Ms. Sayogita Ghorpade Pune 

15. Mrs. Arundhati Pantavne Nagpur 

16. Mr. Arun Vishnu Nagpur 

 Mr. Siddharth Patil (Convenor)  
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List of Managers 
 

Sr. No Name District 

1 Mr. Mangesh Kashikar Nagpur 

2 Mr. Milind Kulkarni Ahilyanagar 

3 Mr. Dinesh Dhoot Akola 

4 Mr. Nitin Dadoji Gabhane Bhandara 

5 Mr. Vijay Bhaurao Palaskar Buldhana 

6 Mr. Jovel Chandekar Chandrapur 

7 Mr. Dinkar Telang Chh. Sambhaji Nagar 

8 Mr. Milind Deshmukh Chh. Sambhaji Nagar 

9 Dr. Mahendra Dewaji Hemane Gondia 

10 Mr. Sachin Bharti Greater Mumbai 

11 Mr. Vineet Vijay Joshi Jalgaon 

12 Mr. Nagoji Malharrao Chilkarwar Jalna 

13 Mr. Ashish Bajpai Latur 

14 Mr. Jagdish Joshi Nagpur 

15 Mr. Mahesh Vakradkar Nanded 

16 Mr. Ajinkya Sharad Patil Nandubar 

17 Mr. Prasad Ghokle Palghar 

18 Mr. Rajeev Bag Pune 

19 Mr. Onkar Hajare Ratnagiri 

20 Mr. Chandrahas Laxman Kanhere Satara 

21 Mr. Mohan Shah Wardha 

22 Mr. Nandkishor Ingole Washim 

23 Mr. Pradeep A. Gabada Yavatmal 

 

 
MBA subcommittees for 25-26 

1. Technical official committee 25-26 
Sr. No Name District 

1. Mr. Mr. Viswas Daswandikar (Chairman) Pune 

2. Mr. Milind Deshmukh Chh. Sambhaji Nagar 

3. Mr. Vijay Palaskar Buldhana 

4. Mr. Vineet Joshi Jalgaon 

5. Mr. Vinay Joshi Pune 

6. Mr. Aditya Galande Nagpur 

7. Mr. Uday Sane (Convenor)  Pune 
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2. Draws and seeding’s committee 
 

Sr. No Name District 

1. Mr. Siddharth Patil (Chairman) Chh. Sambhaji Nagar 

2. Mr. Mangesh Kashikar Nagpur 

3. Mr. Mayur Ghatnekar Thane 

4. Mr. Sachin Bharti Greater Mumbai 

5. Mr. Prasad Gokhale Palghar 

6. Mr. Vivek Saraf Pune 

7. Mr. Viswas Daswandikar Pune 

 

3. School Games committee 
 

Sr. No Name District 

1. Mr. Chandrahas Kanhere (Satara) Satara 

2. Mr. Jowel Chandekar Chandrapur 

3. Mr. Sameer Patankar Mumbai S 

4. Mr. Ajinkya Patil Nandurbar 

5. Dr. Mahendra Hamane Gondia 

6. Mr. Nagoji Chilkawar Jalna 

 Mr. Siddharth Patil (Convenor)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


